
NORWAYNE HIGH SCHOOL HEAD COACHES 

SCHOOL PHONE 330-435-6384 

2023-2024 

 

 

     Athletic Director:  Brian West 

     Principal:  Doug Zimmerly 

     Superintendent:  Kevin Leatherman 

 

 
 

  FALL SEASON    COACH 
 

  Cheerleading     Allie Cherry (21acherry@norwayne.net) 

  Cross-Country     Tiah Wingate - (tiahwingate@gmail.com) 

  Golf       Joe Chaffin - (jchaffin@norwayne.net)) 

  Football      Adam Indorf - (adindorf@norwayne.net) 

  Boys Soccer       Jake Zimmerly- (jzimmerly@norwayne.net) 

  Girls Soccer      Jason Zimmerly- (jzimmerly00@gmail.com) 

  Volleyball      Heidi Hartzler - (nrws_hartzl@tccsa.net) 

 

 

  WINTER SEASON   COACH 

 

  Boys Basketball     Brian West – (brwest@norwayne.net) 

  Girls Basketball     Jacob Shoup - (jshoup@norwayne.net) 

  Cheerleading     Allie Cherry - (21acherry@norwayne.net) 

  Wrestling      Jordan Marrero - (jmarrer2@kent.edu) 

 

 

  SPRING SEASON    COACH 

 

  Baseball      Blake Bellman- (blake_bellman@aol.com) 

  Softball      Bre Gill - (bgill@norwayne.net)   

  Girls Track       Bri Indorf-  (brindorf@norwayne.net) 

  Boys Track      Jacob Morgan – (jmorgan@norwayne.net) 

  Tennis      Joe Chaffin- (jchaffin@norwayne.net)                               

          

   

  Athletic Trainer: Bri McHugh (bmchugh@norwayne.net) 


